THOMAS BROWN McCLELLAND TRUST SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

TO: Financial Aid Officers and Qualified Medical Students of U.S. Medical Schools

FROM: The Rotary Foundation of Miami, Florida, Inc.

DATE: November 19, 2012

The Rotary Club of Miami is the administrator of the Thomas Brown McClelland Trust to provide financial aid to medical students who are graduates of a Miami-Dade County public or private High School.

Statement of Qualifications

Applicants for scholarship grants should be students of special or outstanding promise in the study of medicine leading to an M.D. degree from a school accredited by the American Medical Association, who seek financial support to complete their education. Applicants must be able to meet with the Student Selection Committee for an interview in person on a mutually agreeable Saturday tentatively scheduled in March 2013 in Miami, Florida.

In order to be scheduled for an interview, **all** qualified applicants (including former recipients) must **mail** a complete submission package, on or before January 25, 2013 to: Rotary Club of Miami, Student Selection Committee; 247 SW 8th Street, Box 402, Miami, Florida 33130.

Submission Package

A completed and signed copy of the attached 2013-2014 application form.
Proof of graduation from a Miami Dade High School (first time applicants).
A copy of the student's undergraduate transcript.
A copy of the student's MCAT score.
A copy of the student's medical school transcript.
A copy of any medical journal publications or any other printed articles that have been published
showing an interest in medicine, with the student's name on the publication.
A brief, typed narrative (500 words maximum) expressing the basis for the student's interest in a
medical career, the student's career aspirations, the field of specialization the student is
considering, the student's community service involvement, and the type and location of practice
the student intends. (Former applicants should revisit and update their previously submitted
narratives.)
A head and shoulders photograph of the applicant to assist the Selection Committee in
associating the student with the student's file and interview data. (This photograph may be

Award recipients will be asked to sign a Release Statement, which will allow the Rotary Club of Miami to utilize their name as TBM awardees for public purposes. If you have any further questions regarding the Thomas Brown McClelland Trust or our scholarship program, please e-mail Norman C. Kassoff at admin@miamirotary.org

Norman C. Kassoff TBM Scholarship Coordinator

brought by the student to the interview.)

Rotary Club of Miami